©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
May, 2024 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
FSL538HR/D
High Performance Switcher
Integrated with HV Startup
and SENSEFET�
Advance Information

25
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Current Limit (A) RDS.ON,max (�) Package Shipping†
FSL518HPG 0.46 8.0 PDIP−7
(Pb-Free)
Tube
FSL518HPLR2G 0.46 8.0 PDIP−7 GW
(Pb-Free)
Tape & Reel
FSL518APG 0.61 8.0 PDIP−7
(Pb-Free)
Tube
FSL518APLR2G 0.61 8.0 PDIP−7 GW
(Pb-Free)
Tape & Reel
FSL538HPG 0.66 4.6 PDIP−7
(Pb-Free)
Tube
FSL538HPLR2G 0.66 4.6 PDIP−7 GW
(Pb-Free)
Tape & Reel
FSL538APG 0.86 4.6 PDIP−7
(Pb-Free)
Tube
FSL538APLR2G 0.86 4.6 PDIP−7 GW
(Pb-Free)
Tape & Reel
SENSEFET is a registered trademark of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCILLC) or its subsidiaries in the United States
and/or other countries.